lots, the effect of the additional parameters will be more related to differences in greasy wool 
characteristics than variations in comb settings. 

METHODOLOGY 

The methodology reported is almost identical to that reported in Parts 1 and 2 of this series; it is repeated 
here for the reader’s convenience. 

Three hundred and eleven (311) sale-lot display samples were sampled in compliance with IWTO-38-91 
and tested at AWTA Ltd, and subsequently processed at the CSIRO, Textile and Fibre Technology Mini-
mill (Smith et al, 1982).   The display samples were selected from commercial sale-lots and were a